
Page1of2  

    

  TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD 
        WORKS DEPARTMENT 

Office of the Executive Engineer, Travancore Devaswom Board, Thirunakkara P.O, Kottayam-686001         
Contact No.0481-2566227, Email – tdbeektm@gmail.com  

 No. TDB/EEK/Etender-06/2023-24                                                                                                               27-07-2023 

 
Notice Inviting e-Tender 

The under signed for and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board, invites competitive e-tenders 
(https://etenders.kerala.gov.in) for the work noted below from registered contractors of Travancore 
Devaswom Board/Kerala PWD *. Only those bidders having a valid and active registration and who possess 
compatible digital signature certificate issued by the competent can participate in the tender. 
 

Sl 
No 

 
 

Tender  Number 
(Tender ID) 

 
 
 

Name of Work 

 
 
 

PAC 

 
 
 

EMD 

 
 

Tender Fee 
+18%GST 

Period of 
Completion 

Category of 
contractors 

 Tender       

1 TDB/EEK/ET-13/2023-24 
  (2023_TDB_590415_1) 
 

Thrikkakkara Devaswom in 
Paravoor Group- Annual 
Maintenance to the Shiva temple 
Structures, Vamanamoorthy 
temple structures, thanthrimdam 
building, camp shed and 
compound Wall in connection 
with the festival in 1199 ME 

588058/- 14800/- 1200 
+18%GST
= 1416/- 

15 Days D class and 
above 

 

                                                            Date and Time of Publishing    27-07-2023 at 6 PM 

                                                                  Closing Date and Time    03-08-2023 at 2 PM 

                                                                     Opening Date and Time    04-08-2023 at 2 PM 

 
 

Bid documents including the Bill of Quantities (BOQ) can be downloaded free of cost from the e-Government Procurement 
(e-GP) Website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. All bid documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated 
cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e-GP website. Tenders/bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-GP website 
and no manual submission of the same shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. A bid submission fee shall be 
remitted online during the time of bid submission. Price Bid shall only be submitted through online. Details regarding 
remittance of Bid Submission Fee and Bid Security, Bid preparation and submission are mentioned in the bid document. 

The bids shall be opened online on the above mentioned date at the office of the Office of the undersigned in the presence 
of the Bidders /their authorized representatives who wish to attend at the above address. If the tender opening date 
happens to be on a holiday or non-working day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening process will be done on 
the next working day at same time and place. 

All other existing conditions related to bidding in force in the Travancore Devaswom Board will be applicable in this tender 
also unless expressly defined in the bidding document. The Tender Inviting Authority/Employer shall not be responsible for 



Page2of2  

any failure, malfunction or breakdown of the electronic system while downloading or uploading the documents by the 
Bidder during the procurement process. Details required for e-payment (Details of bank account having core banking facility 
and email address of the bidder) shall be furnished along with the tender. Tenders not accompanied by these details will be 
rejected. All subsequent Government orders connected to tenders and any revision in the rates of taxes would also be 
applicable to this tender. 

 

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof. All 
conditions prevailing in this department regarding execution of works/ as per Devaswom manual/as per NIT / Revised 
PWD Manual and regarding tenders are applicable to this tender also. The selected contractor should submit copy of IT 
return/Acknowledgement Number for the last 3 financial years during or before payment. Further details, if required, can 
be had from this office during working hours. 
*PW Contractors should register in TDB as a contractor by remitting registration fees before executing the agreement. 

 

               Sd/- 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
         KOTTAYAM 


